Date
Feb. 7
Feb. 8
Feb. 9
Feb. 10
March 3
March 4
March 8
March 9
March 15
March 16
March 22
March 23
March 29
March 30
April 5
April 6
April 12
April 13
April 19
April 20
April 26
April 27
May 1
May 3
May 4
May 8
May 10
May 11
May 17
May 18
May 24
May 25
May 27
May 31
June 1
June 7
June 8
June 14
June 15
June 19
June 20
June 21
June 22
June 28
June 29
July 12
July 13
July 16
July 19
July 20
July 24
July 26
July 27
July 28
Aug. 2
Aug. 3
Aug. 7
Aug, 9
Aug. 10
Aug. 16
Aug. 17

Advance
AutoPartsie®a

Distance Laps (lead) Time Trials

Track

Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Kennedale Speedway Park 0.25
Kennedale Speedway Park 0.25
Cotton Bowl Speedway" 0.375
Cotton Bowl Speedway 0.375
Big O Speedway 0.25
Kennedale Speedway Park 0.25
Thunderbird Speedway 0.5
81 Speedway 0.375
U.S. 36 Raceway 0.375
Arrowhead Speedway 0.375

Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-65 0.33
Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33

Paducah International Raceway 0.375
Tri-State Speedway 0.25
Knoxville Raceway 0.50
Knoxville Raceway 0.50
Jacksonville Speedway 0.21
Eldora Speedway 0.50
Eldora Speedway 0.50
Lincoln Speedway 0.375
Williams Grove Speedway 0.50
Williams Grove Speedway 0.50
Attica Raceway Park 0.50
Sharon Speedway 0.33
Atomic Speedway 0.375
Atomic Speedway 0.375
Fremont Speedway 0.375
Beaver Dam Raceway 0.33
Beaver Dam Raceway (July 10th) 0.33
River Cities Speedway 0.25
QOgilvie Raceway 0.375
Knoxville Raceway 0.50
Knoxville Raceway 0.50
Huset's Speedway 0.28
Huset's Speedway 0.28
Huset's Speedway 0.28
Huset's Speedway 0.28
Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375
Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375
Wilmot Raceway 0.375
Wilmot Raceway 0.375
Attica Raceway Park 0.33
Eldora Speedway 0.50
Eldora Speedway 0.50
BAPS Motor Speedway 0.50
Williams Grove Speedway 0.40
Williams Grove Speedway 0.40
Weedsport Speedway 0.375

Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33
Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.33

Knoxville Raceway
Knoxville Raceway
Knoxville Raceway
Jackson Motorplex
Jackson Motorplex

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.40

TONY STEMWART

DONNY SCHATZ

25 7th (B)
25 10th (B)
25 9th (B)
30 7th (A)
Rainout

25 (16) 7th
Rainout

Rainout

30 13th
30 5th
Rainout

35 5th (A)
Canceled (wind)

30 4th (B)
35 3rd (B)
30 19th
40 4th (A)
40 20th
30 12th
40 29th
Rainout

Rainout

35 16th (A)
30 3rd

30 5th

35 1st
Rainout

Rainout

35 8th (A)
30 4th

30 6th

30 19th
35 2nd (B)
30 6th

40 19th
40 4th

30 DNS
25 21st (A)
25 3rd (A)
35 7th (A)
Rainout - Aug, 31
Canceled

Rainout - Sept. 1
Rainout

30 10th
40 18th
40 2nd

40 8th (A)
30 18th (B)
40 3rd

30 7th

25 23rd
30 9th

30 11th
30 5th (A)
55 3rd (B)
25 38th
25 1st

50 -

30 10th
35 6th

2024

Heat Feature (Start) Status

3rd
4th
5th
3rd

2nd

4th
2nd

3rd

3rd
2nd
4th
1st
2nd
4th
5th

6th
1st
2nd
1st

3rd
2nd
1st
9th
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
6th
1st
4th

4th
4th
1st
3rd
8th
5th
2nd
4th
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd
1st
3rd

4th
2nd

6th (10th)
5th (16th)
6th (18th)
7th (9th)

1st (4th)

9th (10th)
3rd (1st)

9th (9th)

3rd (12th)
2nd (7th)
11th (15th)
8th (7th)
1st (4th)
7th (12th)
11th (17th)

11th (23rd)
3rd (3rd)
2nd (4th)
5th (7th)

7th (11th)
2nd (5th)
5th (6th)
9th (20th)
8th (5th)
6th (3rd)
8th (7th)
3rd (2nd)
4th (9th)
10th (21st)
2nd (4th)
12th (17th)

4th (10th)
6th (14th)
1st (1st)
2nd (11th)
4th (25th)
2nd (20th)
8th (7th)
11th (15th)
2nd (1st)
5th (8th)
5th (9th)
2nd (2nd)
18th (19th)
1st (1st)
13th (21st)
10th (14th)
1st (1st)

Running
Running
Running
Running

Running

Running
Running

Running

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running

Running
Running
Running
Running

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
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Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF

138
140
138
136

150

132
144

132

144
146
128
134
150
136
128

128
144
146
140

136
146
140
132
134
138
134
144
142
130
146
126

142
138
150
146
142
90

134
128
146
140
140
146

90
130
150

138
278
416
552

702

834
978

1110

1254
1400
1528
1662
1812
1948
2076

2204
2348
2494
2634

2770
2916
3056
3188
3322
3460
4388
3604
3746
3876
4022
4148

4290
4526
4676
4822
4964
5054
5188
5316
5462
5602
5742
5888
5888
5888
5978
6108
6258

6th
t-3rd
5th
6th

2nd

3rd
3rd

3rd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd

2nd
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1

2
3
4

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
32
26
27
28
29
30

31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
43
44
45
46

0

0
0
0
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10
11
11
11
11
15
12
13
13
14
14

15
15
16
17
18
19
19
19
20
21
22
23
23
23
23
23
24

1

2
3
4

10
10
1
12
13
13

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
28
23
24
25
26
26

27
29
30
31
32
33
34
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
38
39
40

0

0
0
0
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Aug. 23
Aug. 24
Aug. 30
Aug, 31
Sept. 1
Sept. 6
Sept. 7
Sept. 13
Sept. 14
Sept. 20
Sept. 21
Sept. 27
Sept. 28
Oct. 4
Oct. 5
Oct. 11
Oct. 12
Oct. 18
Oct. 19
Oct. 25
Oct. 26
Nov. 3
Nov. 4
Nov. 3
Nov. 4

River Cities Speedway
Red River Valley Speedway
Huset's Speedway
Huset's Speedway
Huset's Speedway
Stockton Dirt Track

Kings Speedway
Bakersfield Speedway
Merced Speedway
Thunderbow! Raceway
Thunderbowl Raceway
Wayne County Speedway
Sharon Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Williams Grove Speedway
Selinsgrove Speedway
Selinsgrove Speedway
Dirt Oval 66

Dirt Oval 66

Riverside International Speedway
Riverside International Speedway

The Dirt Track at Charlotte
The Dirt Track at Charlotte
The Dirt Track at Charlotte
The Dirt Track at Charlotte

0.25
0.33
0.28
0.28
0.28
0.33
0.33
0.25
0.25
0.33
0.33
0.375
0.375
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.375
0.375
0.25
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40

40
30
35
35
40
25
35

11th
13th
14th (B)
7th (A)
14th
17th

3rd
4th
6th
1st
1st
3rd
4th

5th (11th)
11th (10th)
DNS

3rd (4th)
5th (4th)
10th (10th)
12th (11th)

Running
Running
Accident
Running
Running
Running
Running

140
128
90
90
90
130
126

6398
6526
6616
6706
6796
6926
7052

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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25
25
25
26
27
27
27

41
41
41
42
43
44
44
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