









DONNY SCHATZ

2024

Date	Track	Distance	Laps (lead)	Time Trials	Heat	Feature (Start)	Status	Points	T. Points	Standings	Races	Wins	Top 5	Top 10	DNF
Feb. 7	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25	7th (B)	3rd	6th (10th)	Running	138	138	6th	1	0	0	1	0
Feb. 8	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25	10th (B)	4th	5th (16th)	Running	140	278	t-3rd	2	0	1	2	0
Feb. 9	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25	9th (B)	5th	6th (18th)	Running	138	416	5th	3	0	1	3	0
Feb. 10	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	7th (A)	3rd	7th (9th)	Running	136	552	6th	4	0	1	4	0
March 3	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	Rainout												
March 4	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	25 (16)	7th	2nd	1st (4th)	Running	150	702	2nd	5	1	2	5	0
March 8	Kennedale Speedway Park	0.25	Rainout												
March 9	Kennedale Speedway Park	0.25	Rainout												
March 15	Cotton Bowl Speedway`	0.375	30	13th	4th	9th (10th)	Running	132	834	3rd	6	1	2	6	0
March 16	Cotton Bowl Speedway	0.375	30	5th	2nd	3rd (1st)	Running	144	978	3rd	7	1	3	7	0
March 22	Big O Speedway	0.25	Rainout												
March 23	Kennedale Speedway Park	0.25	35	5th (A)	3rd	9th (9th)	Running	132	1110	3rd	8	1	3	8	0
March 29	Thunderbird Speedway	0.5	Canceled	` '											
March 30	81 Speedway	0.375	30	4th (B)	3rd	3rd (12th)	Running	144	1254	2nd	9	1	4	9	0
April 5	U.S. 36 Raceway	0.375	35	3rd (B)	2nd	2nd (7th)	Running	146	1400	2nd	10	1	5	10	0
April 6	Arrowhead Speedway	0.375	30	19th	4th	11th (15th)	Running	128	1528	2nd	11	1	5	10	0
April 12	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5		40	4th (A)	1st	8th (7th)	Running	134	1662	2nd	12	1	5	11	0
April 13	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5		40	20th	2nd	1st (4th)	Running	150	1812	2nd	13	2	6	12	0
April 19	Paducah International Raceway		30	12th	4th	7th (12th)	Running	136	1948	2nd	14	2	6	13	0
April 20	Tri-State Speedway	0.25 0.50	40	29th	5th	11th (17th)	Running	128	2076	2nd	15	2	О	13	0
April 26	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	Rainout Rainout												
April 27	Knoxville Raceway Jacksonville Speedway	0.30	35	16th (A)	6th	11th (23rd)	Running	128	2204	2nd	16	2	6	13	0
May 1 May 3	Eldora Speedway	0.50	30	3rd	1st	3rd (3rd)	Running	144	2348	2nd 2nd	17	2	7	14	0
May 4	Eldora Speedway	0.50	30	5th	2nd	2nd (4th)	Running	146	2494	2nd 2nd	18	2	8	15	0
May 8	Lincoln Speedway	0.375	35	1st	1st	5th (7th)	Running	140	2634	2nd	19	2	9	16	0
May 10	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	Rainout	100	100	our (rui)	rturining	110	2001	Zila	10	_	Ū	10	·
May 11	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50	Rainout												
May 17	Attica Raceway Park	0.50	35	8th (A)	3rd	7th (11th)	Running	136	2770	2nd	20	2	9	17	0
May 18	Sharon Speedway	0.33	30	4th	2nd	2nd (5th)	Running	146	2916	2nd	21	2	10	18	0
May 24	Atomic Speedway	0.375	30	6th	1st	5th (6th)	Running	140	3056	2nd	22	2	11	19	0
May 25	Atomic Speedway	0.375	30	19th	9th	9th (20th)	Running	132	3188	3rd	23	2	11	20	0
May 27	Fremont Speedway	0.375	35	2nd (B)	2nd	8th (5th)	Running	134	3322	3rd	24	2	11	21	0
May 31	Beaver Dam Raceway	0.33	30	6th	2nd	6th (3rd)	Running	138	3460	3rd	25	2	11	22	0
June 1	Beaver Dam Raceway (July 10t	h) 0.33	40	19th	2nd	8th (7th)	Running	134	4388	2nd	32	2	15	28	0
June 7	River Cities Speedway	0.25	40	4th	2nd	3rd (2nd)	Running	144	3604	3rd	26	2	12	23	0
June 8	Ogilvie Raceway	0.375	30	DNS	3rd	4th (9th)	Running	142	3746	3rd	27	2	13	24	0
June 14	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	21st (A)	6th	10th (21st)	Running	130	3876	3rd	28	2	13	25	0
June 15	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	3rd (A)	1st	2nd (4th)	Running	146	4022	2nd	29	2	14	26	0
June 19	Huset's Speedway	0.28	35	7th (A)	4th	12th (17th)	Running	126	4148	2nd	30	2	14	26	0
June 20	Huset's Speedway	0.28		Rainout - Aug, 31											
June 21	Huset's Speedway	0.28		Canceled											
June 22	Huset's Speedway	0.28	Rainout -	Sept. 1											
June 28	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	Rainout	1011		40. (400.)		4.40	4000		0.4		4-	~=	
June 29	Cedar Lake Speedway	0.375	30	10th	4th	4th (10th)	Running		4290	2nd	31	2	15	27	0
July 12	Wilmot Raceway	0.375	40	18th	4th	6th (14th)	Running	138	4526	3rd	33	2	15	29	0
July 13	Wilmot Raceway	0.375	40	2nd	1st	1st (1st)	Running	150	4676	2nd	34	3	16	30	0
July 16	Attica Raceway Park	0.33	40	8th (A)	3rd	2nd (11th)	Running	146	4822	2nd	35	3	17	31	0
July 19	Eldora Speedway Eldora Speedway	0.50 0.50	30 40	18th (B)	8th 5th	4th (25th)	Running	142	4964 5054	2nd	36	3	18	32 33	0
July 20 July 24	BAPS Motor Speedway	0.50	30	3rd 7th	2nd	2nd (20th) 8th (7th)	Running Running	90 134	5188	2nd 2nd	37 38	3	19 19	34	0
July 26	Williams Grove Speedway	0.40	25	23rd	4th	11th (15th)	Running	128	5316	2nd 2nd	39	3	19	34	0
July 27	Williams Grove Speedway	0.40	30	9th	2nd	2nd (1st)	Running	146	5462	2nd	40	3	20	35	0
July 28	Weedsport Speedway	0.40	30	11th	3rd	5th (8th)	Running	140	5602	2nd 2nd	41	3	21	36	0
Aug. 2	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5		30	5th (A)	3rd	5th (9th)	Running	140	5742	2nd	42	3	22	37	0
Aug. 3	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5		55	3rd (B)	2nd	2nd (2nd)	Running	146	5888	2nd	43	3	23	38	0
Aug. 7	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	38th	1st	18th (19th)	Running	-	5888	2nd	43	3	23	38	0
Aug, 9	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	25	1st	3rd	1st (1st)	Running	_	5888	2nd	43	3	23	38	0
Aug. 10	Knoxville Raceway	0.50	50	-	_	13th (21st)	Running	90	5978	2nd	44	3	23	38	0
Aug. 16	Jackson Motorplex	0.40	30	10th	4th	10th (14th)	Running	130	6108	2nd	45	3	23	39	0
Aug. 17	Jackson Motorplex	0.40	35	6th	2nd	1st (1st)	Running	150	6258	2nd	46	4	24	40	0
							_								

Aug. 23	River Cities Speedway	0.25	40	11th	3rd	5th (11th)	Running	140	6398	2nd
Aug. 24	Red River Valley Speedway	0.33	30	13th	4th	11th (10th)	Running	128	6526	2nd
Aug. 30	Huset's Speedway	0.28	35	14th (B)	6th	DNS	Accident	90	6616	2nd
Aug, 31	Huset's Speedway	0.28	35	7th (A)	1st	3rd (4th)	Running	90	6706	2nd
Sept. 1	Huset's Speedway	0.28	40	-	1st	5th (4th)	Running	90	6796	2nd
Sept. 6	Stockton Dirt Track	0.33	25	14th	3rd	10th (10th)	Running	130	6926	2nd
Sept. 7	Kings Speedway	0.33	35	17th	4th	12th (11th)	Running	126	7052	3rd
Sept. 13	Bakersfield Speedway	0.25								
Sept. 14	Merced Speedway	0.25								
Sept. 20	Thunderbowl Raceway	0.33								
Sept. 21	Thunderbowl Raceway	0.33								
Sept. 27	Wayne County Speedway	0.375								
Sept. 28	Sharon Speedway	0.375								
Oct. 4	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50								
Oct. 5	Williams Grove Speedway	0.50								
Oct. 11	Selinsgrove Speedway	0.50								
Oct. 12	Selinsgrove Speedway	0.50								
Oct. 18	Dirt Oval 66	0.375								
Oct. 19	Dirt Oval 66	0.375								
Oct. 25	Riverside International Speedway	0.25								
Oct. 26	Riverside International Speedway	0.25								
Nov. 3	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40								
Nov. 4	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40								
Nov. 3	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40								
Nov. 4	The Dirt Track at Charlotte	0.40								

25 41

44 0

47 4

53 4

49 4